GDT21 Series – Next-generation 2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube Arrestor
Features
n	 Fast response time
n	 Wide temperature range
n	 High surge current rating
n	 Low capacitance and insertion loss
n	 Stable performance throughout life
n	 Small surface mount package

Note: 	Gas discharge tubes are
	 bidirectional and non-polarized.
How to Order
GDT  2  1  -  xx  -  S1  -  RP
Description
	 GDT = Gas Discharge Tube - Next-Generation Series
Electrodes
	 2 = 2-Electrode
Size
	 1 = 3.2 mm L x 1.6 mm W x 1.6 mm H
Voltage
	 15 = 150 V	 42 = 420 V
	 20 = 200 V	 50 = 500 V
	 40 = 400 V	 60 = 600 V
Package Designator
	 S1 = 3.2 mm L x 1.6 mm W x 1.6 mm H SMD (Standard)
Packaging
	 RP = Reel Pack (Standard)
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
15
VOLTAGE
XX *10
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of
this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
WARNING
Cancer and Reproductive Harm
Americas: Tel: +1 951-781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
Mexico: Tel: +52-614-478-0400 • Email: mexicus@bourns.com
Asia: Tel: +886-2-2562-4117 • Email:  asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
15
	 GDT21 Series – Next-generation 2-Electrode Gas Discharge Tube Arrestor
Electrical Characteristics
Test Methods per ITU-T K.12, IEEE C62.31
Bourns
Part No.
Device Specifications (1)
DC
Sparkover
Voltage
±30 %
(2) (3)
Insulation
Resistance
(IR)
(4)
Capacitance
100 V/s 1 MHz
GDT21-15 150 V